

RIGHTS AND REPRODUCTIONS FEE SCHEDULE

All fees are quoted in Australian dollars (AUD).

Current at 1st June 2003.

GST

10% GST will be added to all Australian orders. International orders are exempt from GST.

Photographic material – publications	
High resolution digital file supplied on CD – 6 month loan	\$120.00
Colour transparency (4x5) – 6 month loan	\$120.00

Photographic material – private research and study (non-publication)	
Low resolution digital file supplied on CD	\$20.00
Colour print	\$15.00
B&W print	\$10.00

Usage fees (per image) – book publications		
Colour – within text – up to 5,000 copies	\$60.00	
Colour – within text – 5,000 to 10,000 copies	\$80.00	
Colour – cover (front)	\$250.00	
Colour – cover (back)	\$150.00	
B&W – within text – up to 5,000 copies	\$40.00	
B&W – within text – 5,000 to 10,000 copies	\$60.00	
B&W – cover (front)	\$150.00	
B&W – cover (back)	\$50.00	

Usage fees – other	Commercial	Non-commercial
Greeting card	20c per card	15c per card
Postcard	20c per card	15c per card
Poster	\$1.00 each	60c each
Calendar	\$200.00 per image	\$150.00 per image
Internet (up to 12 months)	\$100.00 per year	\$80.00 per year
Other merchandise	Price on a	application

Other costs	
Lost or damaged material	\$120.00
New negative creation fee	\$25.00
Priority order (rush fee)	100%
Research fees	\$30.00 per hour
Late return of materials	\$10.00 per week

Postage

Postage within Australia and overseas will be included in all invoices, unless you provide your own preferred courier account details.

Concession

Concessions are considered for educational publications, galleries, museums, and charities deemed to be independently non-commercial.